

Witness recalled and duly sworn on 07.10.2017

Further chief Examination by Special public prosecutor:-

Now I see file no.13, page no.1 to 8 the handwriting in the said pages is in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp37 (a) to (g) respectively. Exp37 (a) to (g) pertains to loan application pertains to HMS & company and its apprizers.

Now I see file no.15, pertains S.N.traders which is already marked as Exp40. page no.1, 3, 5, 6, 7 and 8 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp40 (b) to (g) respectively. Exp40 (b) to (g) pertains to loan application pertains to S.N.Traders and its apprizers.

Now I see file no.27, pertains Akram Khan which is already marked as Exp86. Page no.3,5, 6, and 8 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp86 (e) to (h) respectively. Exp86 (e) to (h) pertains to loan application pertains to Akram Khan and its apprizers.

Now I see file no.36, pertains Muzib Khan which is already marked as Exp46. page no.1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15 and 16 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp46 (a) to (j) respectively. Exp46 (a) to (j) pertains to loan application pertains to Muzib Khan and its apprizers.

Now I see file no.29, pertains Masud Ahmed which is already marked as Exp105. page no.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 11, 13,

14, 16 and 17 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp105 (a) to (l) respectively. Exp105 (a) to (l) pertains to loan application pertains to Masud Ahmed and its appprizes.

Now I see file no.39, pertains H.S.R.Builders which is already marked as Exp101. page no.3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 12 and 14 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp101 (a) to (h) respectively. Exp101 (a) to (h) pertains to loan application pertains to H.S.R.Builders and its appprizes.

Now I see file no.33, pertains Mohammed Riyaz which is already marked as Exp49. page no.1, 3, 5, 6, 7 and 8 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp49 (a) to (h) respectively. Exp49 (a) to (h) pertains to loan application pertains to Mohammed Riyaz and its appprizes.

Now I see file no.35, pertains Mohammed Sibgthulla which is already marked as Exp100. page no.1, 3, 11, 13 and 14 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp100 (f) to (j) respectively. Exp100 (f) to (j) pertains to loan application pertains to Mohammed Sibgthulla and its appprizes.

Now I see file no.37, pertains Mehtab ali which is already marked as Exp55. page no.2,3, 4,5, 12 and 13 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp55 (a) to (f) respectively. Exp55 (a) to (f) pertains to loan application pertains to Mehtab ali and its appprizes.

Now I see file no.47, pertains Mohammed hayath which is already marked as Exp58. page no.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp58 (a) to (i) respectively. Exp58 (a) to (i) pertains to loan application pertains to Mohammed hayath and its appripes.

Now I see file no.48, pertains Raheem Pasha which is already marked as Exp61. page no.2, 3, 4, 12, 13, 14 and 16 are in my handwriting. The above said pages are marked as Exp61 (a) to (g) respectively. Exp61 (a) to (g) pertains to loan application pertains to Raheem Pasha and its appripes.

I have returned the above said documents on the instruction of A. Safiulla on the Bank Manager.

Cross-examination : Deferred at the request.

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R O I & A C.

I A C M M.