

Witness recalled and duly sworn on 09.03.2018.

Further chief Examination by Special PP for complainant :-

23. Mohammed Mustapa of Rs.5 lakhs was sanctioned pertains to loan no.431. The same is marked as ExP128(Entire file).

24. Mohammed Sabir of Rs.5 lakhs was sanctioned pertains to loan no.424. The same is marked as ExP129(Entire file).

25. Khader Sharief of Rs.5 lakhs was sanctioned pertains to loan no.573. The same is marked as ExP130(Entire file).

26. A.Abdul Khader of Rs.5 lakhs was sanctioned pertains to loan no.423. The same is marked as ExP131(Entire file).

27. S.M.Boraiah of Rs.5 lakhs was sanctioned pertains to loan no.427. The same is marked as ExP132(Entire file).

After sanctioning the loan, loan amount were credited to the accounts of the applicants. Thereafter we have received withdrawal slip from the applicants. The amount sanctioned by us towards loan was withdrawn by the branch manager by using withdrawal slips. The same amount was deposited in the main branch N.R. Road, Bangalore. Witnesses voluntaries that at the stage there is circular issued to the effect that there was problem in the bank therefore, the said amount was transferred to main branch. The total amount was sanctioned was Rs.1,08,00,000/-. I can identified the debit vouchers obtained by the bank.

Further chief Examination:- Deferred for want of production of documents(debit bills and cheques.)

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R O I & A C.

I A C M M.