

Witness recalled and duly sworn on 26.04.2018

Further chief Examination:- Special PP submit that he has no further chief examination, hence, further chief examination is taken as nil.

Cross-examination :- Deferred at the request.

(Typed to my dictation in open court).

R O I & A C.

I A C M M.